2025 NCHSAA Women's State Championships Results For
TRINITY, ASHEBORO

NCHSAA Women's State Championship Results for Trinity

132
Bliss Joyce (36-1) placed 2nd and scored 22.0 team points.

e Champ. Round 1 - Bliss Joyce (Trinity) 36-1 won by fall over Sophie Stepp (North Henderson ) 43-12 (Fall 1:25)
* Quarterfinal - Bliss Joyce (Trinity) 36-1 won by decision over Bella Murillo (Fike) 33-7 (Dec 5-1)

* Semifinal - Bliss Joyce (Trinity) 36-1 won by fall over Jasmine Laing (Providence) 23-8 (Fall 3:25)

* 1st Place Match - Iyanna Crawford (Purnell Swett) 14-0 won by decision over Bliss Joyce (Trinity) 36-1 (Dec 4-2)

235
Briana Joyce (33-7) placed 2nd and scored 22.0 team points.

* Champ. Round 1 - Briana Joyce (Trinity) 33-7 won by fall over Da"Naja Boyd (East Wilkes ) 27-6 (Fall 4:37)
* Quarterfinal - Briana Joyce (Trinity) 33-7 won by fall over Isla Daniels (Millbrook) 23-9 (Fall 5:40)

* Semifinal - Briana Joyce (Trinity) 33-7 won by decision over Kimberly Talton (Madison ) 34-5 (Dec 2-1)

* st Place Match - Sophia Marshall (Rosewood) 34-1 won by fall over Briana Joyce (Trinity) 33-7 (Fall 3:42)

NCHSAA Women's State Championship Results for Asheboro

235
Alaina Scherer (27-21) place is unknown and scored 0.0 team points.

* Champ. Round 1 - Leslie Barden (Laney) 30-5 won by fall over Alaina Scherer (Asheboro) 27-21 (Fall 5:19)
*  Cons. Round 1 - Jenna Catania (Mount Tabor) 15-4 won by fall over Alaina Scherer (Asheboro) 27-21 (Fall 0:25)



Most Outstanding Wrestler: Breanna D'Leon (Weddington)

Women's Team Scores

1 Jack Britt 101
2 Hoke County 95.5
3 Laney 89.5
4 Rosewood 58.0
5 Havelock 56.5
6 West Rowan 54.5
7 Jay. M. Robinson 44.0
7 Trinity 44.0
9 Parkwood 42.0
10 Panther Creek 40.5
11 Union Pines 36.0
12 Garner Magnet High School 35.5
13 Swansboro 32.5
14 A.L. Brown 32.0
15 Olympic 29.0
15 Weddington 29.0
17 Corinth Holders 27.0
18 Dixon 26.0
18 First Flight 26.0
20 Purnell Swett 25.0
20 Riverside 25.0
22 Bandys 24.0
22 Mount Airy 24.0
22 New Bern 24.0
22 Westover 24.0
26 Smoky Mountain 23.5
27 South Central High School 23.0
28 Cleveland 22.5
29 East Rowan 21.5
29 T.c. Roberson 21.5
31 R.J. Reynolds 19.0
32 Scotland County 18.5
33 East Forsyth 18.0
33 Willow Spring 18.0
35 North Iredell 17.5
36 Swain County 17.0
36 West Caldwell 17.0
38 Northeastern 15.0
38 West Forsyth 15.0



40
41
41
43
43
45
46
46
46
49
50
51
51
51
54
54
54
54
58
59
59
59
62
62
62
62
62
62
62
69
69
69
69
69
69
69
69
69
69
69
69
69
69

Pasquotank County
Millbrook

Pine Forest
Providence

South Davidson
Cary

Madison

South Garner
West Stanly
Wakefield

Fike

North Henderson
Pisgah

Southwest Onslow
Ashley

Fred T. Foard High School
Seventy-First
South Mecklenburg
West Cabarrus
Croatan

East Wilkes

Terry Sanford
Chapel Hill
Goldsboro
Lumberton
Newton-Conover
Oak Grove
Robbinsville
Southern Lee
Asheville

Atkins

Brevard

East Henderson
Elkin High School
Hendersonville
Holly Springs
Independence
Mount Tabor
Salisbury

Thomas Jefferson Classical Academy

West Davidson
West Henderson
Western Harnett

14.5
13.0
13.0
12.5
12.5
11.5
11.0
11.0
11.0
10.0
9.0
7.0
7.0
7.0
6.0
6.0
6.0
6.0
5.5
5.0
5.0
5.0
4.0
4.0
4.0
4.0
4.0
4.0
4.0
3.0
3.0
3.0
3.0
3.0
3.0
3.0
3.0
3.0
3.0
3.0
3.0
3.0
3.0



&3
&3
85
86
86
86
89
89
89
89
89
&9
89
89
89
89
89
89
89
&9
89
89
89
89
89
89
89
&9
89
89

Enka

Vance County

Charlotte Catholic High School
Cardinal Gibbons

Central Davidson High School
East Rutherford

Anson

Apex Friendship

Asheboro

Avery County

Ballantyne Ridge High School
Butler

Corvian Community
Cuthbertson

Green Hope

Heide Trask

Lake Norman

Leesville Road

Manteo

Mount Pleasant

North Pitt

Northern Nash

Northwest Cabarrus

Phillip O. Berry Academy of Technology
Pinecrest

Rosman
Rutherfordton-Spindale
Southwest Guilford

Statesville

White Oak

113 South Brunswick

2.5
2.5
2.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
-1.0



	NCHSAA Women`s State Championship Results for Trinity
	132
	235

	NCHSAA Women`s State Championship Results for Asheboro
	235
	Most Outstanding Wrestler: Breanna D'Leon (Weddington)



