# 2025 NCHSAA Women's State Championships Results For TRINITY, ASHEBORO

#### NCHSAA Women's State Championship Results for Trinity

#### 132

Bliss Joyce (36-1) placed 2nd and scored 22.0 team points.

- Champ. Round 1 Bliss Joyce (Trinity) 36-1 won by fall over Sophie Stepp (North Henderson ) 43-12 (Fall 1:25)
- Quarterfinal Bliss Joyce (Trinity) 36-1 won by decision over Bella Murillo (Fike) 33-7 (Dec 5-1)
- Semifinal Bliss Joyce (Trinity) 36-1 won by fall over Jasmine Laing (Providence) 23-8 (Fall 3:25)
- 1st Place Match Iyanna Crawford (Purnell Swett) 14-0 won by decision over Bliss Joyce (Trinity) 36-1 (Dec 4-2)

#### 235

Briana Joyce (33-7) placed 2nd and scored 22.0 team points.

- Champ. Round 1 Briana Joyce (Trinity) 33-7 won by fall over Da'Naja Boyd (East Wilkes ) 27-6 (Fall 4:37)
- Quarterfinal Briana Joyce (Trinity) 33-7 won by fall over Isla Daniels (Millbrook) 23-9 (Fall 5:40)
- Semifinal Briana Joyce (Trinity) 33-7 won by decision over Kimberly Talton (Madison ) 34-5 (Dec 2-1)
- 1st Place Match Sophia Marshall (Rosewood) 34-1 won by fall over Briana Joyce (Trinity) 33-7 (Fall 3:42)

#### NCHSAA Women's State Championship Results for Asheboro

#### 235

Alaina Scherer (27-21) place is unknown and scored 0.0 team points.

- Champ. Round 1 Leslie Barden (Laney) 30-5 won by fall over Alaina Scherer (Asheboro) 27-21 (Fall 5:19)
- Cons. Round 1 Jenna Catania (Mount Tabor) 15-4 won by fall over Alaina Scherer (Asheboro) 27-21 (Fall 0:25)

## **Most Outstanding Wrestler: Breanna D'Leon (Weddington)**

### Women's Team Scores

1	Jack Britt	101
2	Hoke County	95.5
3	Laney	89.5
4	Rosewood	58.0
5	Havelock	56.5
6	West Rowan	54.5
7	Jay. M. Robinson	44.0
7	Trinity	44.0
9	Parkwood	42.0
10	Panther Creek	40.5
11	Union Pines	36.0
12	Garner Magnet High School	35.5
13	Swansboro	32.5
14	A.L. Brown	32.0
15	Olympic	29.0
15	Weddington	29.0
17	Corinth Holders	27.0
18	Dixon	26.0
18	First Flight	26.0
20	Purnell Swett	25.0
20	Riverside	25.0
22	Bandys	24.0
22	Mount Airy	24.0
22	New Bern	24.0
22	Westover	24.0
26	Smoky Mountain	23.5
27	South Central High School	23.0
28	Cleveland	22.5
29	East Rowan	21.5
29	T.c. Roberson	21.5
31	R.J. Reynolds	19.0
32	Scotland County	18.5
33	East Forsyth	18.0
33	Willow Spring	18.0
35	North Iredell	17.5
36	Swain County	17.0
36	West Caldwell	17.0
38	Northeastern	15.0
38	West Forsyth	15.0

	Pasquotank County	14.5
	Millbrook	13.0
	Pine Forest	13.0
	Providence	12.5
	South Davidson	12.5
	Cary	11.5
46	Madison	11.0
46	South Garner	11.0
46	West Stanly	11.0
49	Wakefield	10.0
50	Fike	9.0
51	North Henderson	7.0
51	Pisgah	7.0
51	Southwest Onslow	7.0
54	Ashley	6.0
54	Fred T. Foard High School	6.0
54	Seventy-First	6.0
54	South Mecklenburg	6.0
58	West Cabarrus	5.5
59	Croatan	5.0
59	East Wilkes	5.0
59	Terry Sanford	5.0
62	Chapel Hill	4.0
62	Goldsboro	4.0
62	Lumberton	4.0
62	Newton-Conover	4.0
62	Oak Grove	4.0
62	Robbinsville	4.0
62	Southern Lee	4.0
69	Asheville	3.0
69	Atkins	3.0
69	Brevard	3.0
69	East Henderson	3.0
69	Elkin High School	3.0
69	Hendersonville	3.0
69	Holly Springs	3.0
69	Independence	3.0
69	Mount Tabor	3.0
69	Salisbury	3.0
69	•	3.0
69	West Davidson	3.0
69	West Henderson	3.0
69	Western Harnett	3.0

83	Enka	2.5
83	Vance County	2.5
85	Charlotte Catholic High School	2.0
86	Cardinal Gibbons	1.0
86	Central Davidson High School	1.0
86	East Rutherford	1.0
89	Anson	0.0
89	Apex Friendship	0.0
89	Asheboro	0.0
89	Avery County	0.0
89	Ballantyne Ridge High School	0.0
89	Butler	0.0
89	Corvian Community	0.0
89	Cuthbertson	0.0
89	Green Hope	0.0
89	Heide Trask	0.0
89	Lake Norman	0.0
89	Leesville Road	0.0
89	Manteo	0.0
89	Mount Pleasant	0.0
89	North Pitt	0.0
89	Northern Nash	0.0
89	Northwest Cabarrus	0.0
89	Phillip O. Berry Academy of Technology	0.0
89	Pinecrest	0.0
89	Rosman	0.0
89	Rutherfordton-Spindale	0.0
89	Southwest Guilford	0.0
89	Statesville	0.0
	White Oak	0.0
113	South Brunswick	-1.0